
Cylinder Only Cylinder with Compression Ring & SpringCylinder only	 Compr. ring and spring

Blocking rings

Concealed shell cylinder

Cylinder mechanism

Design Function Conventional Primus/
Primus XP

Primus 
UL437/
Primus XP 
UL437

Primus XP  
lockout

Primus XP  
UL437  
lockout

L and N
Escutcheons
(cylinders and
spring only)

All except below 30-021
20-793/ 
20-793-XP

20-593/ 
20-593-XP

20-717** 20-517**

L9060P outside 26-021
20-701/ 
20-701-XP

20-501/ 
20-501-XP

20-715** 20-515**

L9485, L9486 
Hotel functions

30-022* N/A N/A N/A N/A

L escutcheon
with concealed
shell cylinder
(C suffix)

All except below 30-004
20-789/ 
20-789-XP

20-589/
20-589-XP

N/A N/A

L9060P outside 26-023
24-767/ 
24-767-XP

24-567/ 
24-567-XP

N/A N/A

L9485, L9486 
Hotel functions

30-005* N/A N/A N/A N/A

Sectional trim
(cylinder with 
compression ring  
& spring)

All except below 30-001
20-787/ 
20-787-XP

20-587/ 
20-587-XP

20-715 20-517

L9060P outside 20-001
20-700/ 
20-700-XP

20-500/ 
20-500-XP

20-715 20-515

L9485, L9486 
Hotel Functions

30-002* N/A N/A N/A N/A

	 *	 Specify door hand for hotel function cylinders.

	**	 Discard compression ring for Lockout cylinders with escutcheon trim.

Notes	  1.	 Available in 605, 606, 609, 612, 613, 625, 626, 629, and 643E finish. Concealed shell cylinders available in 606 and 626 only.
	 2.	 To differentiate between Classic and Everest 29, specify keyway. Example: C or CP (Classic), S123 (Everest 29). Everest 29 S123 keyway standard. 
	 3.	 1  1⁄8" length standard. Optional lengths available in 1⁄8" (4mm) increments up to 1  3⁄4" (44mm).
	 4.	 To order less Schlage logo, specify with K510-612 faceplate.
	 5.	 Lockout keys must be ordered separately and lockout cylinders will not be master keyed by Schlage.
	 6.	 Specify LKB if 0-bitted Primus XP cylinders are required less key blanks.

Cam for all functions except L9060 outside

Modular cylinder cams

L583-254
Classic conventional 
prior to July 2010

L583-475
Modular cylinder

L583-153
Everest 29 &  
Primus XP 
prior to July 2010

L583-474
Modular cylinder

Cam for L9060 outside

Modular cam for L9060 outside

B502-191
Classic conventional 
prior to July 2010

L583-476
Modular cylinder

B502-948
Everest 29 &  
Primus XP 
prior to July 2010

L583-477
Modular cylinder

L583-476 is for cylinders 1  1⁄8", 1  3⁄8" & 1  5⁄8". L583-477 is for 
cylinders 1  1⁄4", 1  1⁄2" & 1  3⁄4".

Modular cams are used for all cylinders made after Aug 2010, whether 
Classic, Everest 29 or Primus. L583-474 is used on cylinders 1  1⁄8", 1  3⁄8"  
and 1 5⁄8". L583-475 is used on cylinders 1 1⁄4", 1  1⁄2" & 1 3⁄4".

Cylinders

Cylinders for Schlage L Series mortise locksets

Cylinder Only Cylinder with Compression Ring & Spring
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S family keyways for 
Everest 29 conventional 
cylinders and Primus XP 
levels 7, 8, and 9

C family keyways for 
Everest conventional 
cylinders and Primus 
XP levels 7, 8, and 9

S000

S100 S200

S150 S120 S230

S134 S145 S135 S125 S124 S123 S234 S235 S245 S345

Everest keyways

Keyway diagrams

Everest 29 S keyway family
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